

UNOFFICIAL COPY

*2227741609Th

2221141007D

|Doc# 2227741009 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

DATE: 10/04/2022 10:55 AM PG: 1 OF 4

This indenture made this 21st day of February, 2022 between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee, under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 15th day of November, 2017 and known as Trust Number 8002376452, party of the first part, and

9 WEST WALTON CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

party of the second part

Reserved for Recorder's Office

whose address is: 9 W. Walton Street Chicago, IL 60610

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
FILE # 312 4913

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate cituated in COOK County, Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN

Property Address: 2 W. Delaware Place, GU-245, Chicago, IL 60610

Permanent Tax Number: 17-04-435-034-1436

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoove forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any (nere be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

Exempt Pursuant to Section 31-45(E)
OF Real Estate Transfer Tax Law

| REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX | | 04-Oct-2022 |
|--------------------------|----------|-----------------|
| F | CHICAGO: | 0.00 |
| | CTA: | 0.00 |
| | TOTAL: | 0.00 * |
| | 1 | 1 4 449 099 240 |

Trustee's Deed Tenancy in Common (1/96) F. 154

* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

2227741009 Page: 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said-party of the first part has eached its desporate seal to be heleto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President, the day and year first above written.



State of Illinois County of Cook

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Puolic in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Assistant Vice President of CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Assistant Vice President then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 17th day of June, 2022.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
RYAN S. O'REILLY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 08/05/2025

This instrument was prepared by: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY 10 S. LaSalle Street Suite 2750 Chicago, IL 60603

| AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO: | SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| NAME: 9 W. Walton Condo ASSA | NAME Same |
| ADDRESS: 9. West Walton | ADDRESS: |
| CITY STATE ZIP Chicago IC | CITY STATE ZIP: |
| 7.07-10 | |
| 100010 | |

2227741009 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Subscribed and sworn to before me
by the said lis Rayelo
dated 06/17/2022

Notary Public

Signature:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
RYAN S. O'REILLY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 08/05/2025

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a load trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 06/17/2022 Signature Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Iris Ravelo dated 06/17/2022

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
RYAN S. O'ZEILLY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 18/05/2025

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or Facsimile ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).

NOTE: LAND TRUSTEE IS NEITHER "GRANTEE OR AGENT" OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST.

2227741009 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 2A:

GU-245 IN THE WALTON ON THE PARK SOUTH CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PART OF LOT 5 IN WALTON ON THE PARK SUBDIVISION, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 10, 2008 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0825418053, NOW KNOWN AS LOT 1 IN WALTON ON THE PARK SOUTH SUBDIVISION, RECORDED JULY 27, 2010 AS DOCUMENT 1020834063, A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 5 IN WALTON ON THE PARK SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 4 AND IN THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL HALF OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, LAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'D' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DCCUMENT 1014716029, AS AMENDED BY THE FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED JULY 19, 2010 AS DCCUMENT NUMBER 1020039084, RERECORDED AUGUST 18, 2010 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1023010047. TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2B:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 2A FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF CONVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, AND EASEMENTS: RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1014716028 AND AMENDED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED MARCH 14, 2016 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 160744025.

PARCEL 2C:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR PERMANENT ENCRO/CHMENT OF SUBSURFACE FACILITIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 2A AS SET FORTH IN THAT CERTAIN GRANT OF EASEMENTS TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENTS AND EASEMENTS FOR PERMANENT ENCROACHMENTS RECORDED MARCH 19, 2009 AS DOCUMENT 0°07822026.

PARCEL 2D:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 2A AS DESCRIBED IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS FOR MUTUAL ENCROACHMENTS AND MAINTENANCE OF FACILITIES: WALTON MANSIONS AND WALTON SOUTH RECORDED MARCH 19, 2009 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0907822030.

PARCEL 2E:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR ACCESS, CONSTRUCTION, ENCROACHMENT, INSTALLTION AND MAINTENANCE OF CONNECTION DEVICES FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 2A, AS DESCRIBED IN DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS FOR ACCESS, CONSTRUCTION, ENCROACHMENTS AND SHARED FACILITIES RECORDED MAY 11, 2010 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1013118085, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED APRIL 30, 2015 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1512041141 ADDING A PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER FUTURE WALTON NORTH IMPROVEMENT IN ORDER TO INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND REPAIR EQUIPMENT AND SENSORS FOR THE GARAGE BARRIER DOOR BETWEEN WALTON NORTH IMPROVEMENTS, AND SECOND AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 2017 AS DOCUMENT 1732429055.